

-----  
-----  
IN THE  
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

OCTOBER TERM 2010

-----  
CAUSE NO. 09-9100

-----  
BEAU RADLEY,

Petitioner,

v.

FAIR COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT and

ARTHUR GOODE,

Respondents.

-----  
ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES  
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTEENTH CIRCUIT

-----  
BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

LAUREN A. VALKENAAR  
COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Questions Presented ..... i

Opinions Below ..... v

Statement of Jurisdiction..... vi

Statement of Facts..... 1

Summary of Argument ..... 2

Argument ..... 5

  

I. BECAUSE FOURTH AMENDMENT JURISPRUDENCE SUPPORTS PROTECTION AGAINST EXCESSIVE FORCE EXTENDING BEYOND INITIAL SEIZURE, THIS COURT SHOULD HOLD THAT RADLEY’S FOURTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS CONTINUED BEYOND THE POINT IN TIME WHEN HE WAS TAKEN INTO POLICE CUSTODY..... 5

    A. In *Graham v. Connor*, the Supreme Court left undecided the exact moment in time when seizure ends, but implied seizure extends beyond the time when the accused was first taken into custody. .... 5

    B. Supported by the majority of circuit courts, the continuing seizure approach views an arrestee as remaining under seizure beyond arrest, and retaining this legal status provides the appropriate constitutional protection against excessive force from law enforcement officers as intended by the text of the Fourth Amendment..... 7

  

II. THE FOURTH AMENDMENT MANDATES PROTECTION EXTEND UNTIL RADLEY HAS BEEN ARRAIGNED OR FORMALLY CHARGED BECAUSE UNTIL IT IS DETERMINED HE WAS LAWFULLY ARRESTED, THERE HAVE BEEN NO EVIDENTIARY FINDINGS TO WARRANT THE DEPRIVATION OF HIS FOURTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS ..... 11

    A. The extension of Fourth Amendment rights until arraignment or a formal hearing allows for consistent protection to all arrestees who have not had a neutral magistrate rule on whether the state can take away their liberty, and until this occurs, the accused could be set free at any time before formally entering the pretrial system. .... 11

    B. This Court should reject the Fifteenth Circuit’s arresting officer requirement as a bright line rule because its application is arbitrary and irrelevant to the constitutional rights of arrestees. .... 14

Conclusion ..... 17

Prayer ..... 18

Certificate of Service ..... 18

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b><u>CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS</u></b>	
U.S.CONST. AMENDMENT IV .....	5
U.S.CONST. AMENDMENT XIV, § 1 .....	5
<b><u>FEDERAL STATUTES</u></b>	
42 U.S.C. § 1983 (2003) .....	5
<b><u>FEDERAL CASES</u></b>	
<i>Albright v. Oliver</i> 510 U.S. 266 (1994) .....	8, 9
<i>Aldini v. Johnson</i> 609 F.3d 858 (6th Cir. 2010) .....	7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14
<i>Austin v. Hamilton,</i> 945 F.2d 1155 (10th Cir. 1991) .....	7, 9, 10, 12, 13, 15
<i>Bell v. Wolfish</i> 441 U.S. 520 (1979) .....	9, 11, 12
<i>Brothers v. Klevenhagen</i> 28 F.3d 452 (5th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 513 U.S. 1045 (1994) .....	6, 8, 9, 13
<i>Cottrell v. Caldwell</i> 85 F.3d 1480 (11th Cir. 1996) .....	8
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> 490 U.S. 386 (1989) .....	5, 6, 7, 9, 10
<i>Pierce v. Multnomah Cnty., Or.</i> 76 F.3d 1032 (9th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 519 U.S. 1006 (1996) .....	7, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16
<i>Powell v. Gardner</i> 891 F.2d 1039 (2d Cir. 1989) .....	8, 11, 15, 16, 17
<i>Riley v. Dorton</i> 115 F.3d 1159 (4th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 522 U.S. 1030 (1997) .....	6, 8, 9, 13, 14, 15, 17
<i>Titran v. Ackman</i> 893 F.2d 145 (7th Cir. 1990) .....	10, 13

<i>United States v. Johnstone</i> 107 F.3d 200 (3d Cir. 1997).....	6, 7, 10, 15, 16
<i>Valencia v. Wiggins</i> 981 F.2d 1440 (5th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 509 U.S. 905 (1993).....	8, 9, 10, 11, 13
<i>Wilkins v. May</i> 872 F.2d 190 (7th Cir. 1989), <i>cert. denied</i> , 493 U.S. 1026 (1990).....	10, 14
<i>Wilson v. Spain</i> 209 F.3d 713 (8th Cir. 2000) .....	7, 11, 15, 16, 17
